8
CS AR-91V024
Technical data
LIFT General Catalog107
Markings, quality marks and certificates:
Approval IMQ:
Certificate Of Compliance IMQ n. 340 (Norms: EN
81-1:1998 + A3:2009, EN 81-2:1998 + A3:2009)

Accessories
Items with code on the green background are available in stock
How to order
These light indicators are used for visualizing a change of the state of an electric contact inside the switch.
They can be installed only on series FL, FX, FZ, FW, FG or FS by screwing them on one of the conduit
entries not used for electric cables, and they can have many different functions: for example, combined
with a rope switch (e.g. FL 1878) they can indicate (also in the distance) if the switch has been actuated.
Otherwise, combined with safety switches with separate actuator (e.g. FL 693), they can indicate if the
protection is closed correctly or not.
Combined with a safety switch with solenoid (FS or FG series), they can indicate if the protection is locked
or unlocked. Combined with any switch of FL, FX, or FZ series they can be used to calibrate the actuator.
The light indicators are decomposable in two parts for bulb replacement without removing the lamp holder
from the switch, and their inner part can rotate in such a way that it can be wired and screwed on the
switch without any risk of kinking the wires.
Light indicators
Technical data:
Max operating voltage Ui: 250 Vac/dc
Rated impulse withstand
voltage (Uimp): 4 kV
Max lamp power: 3 W
Protection degree: IP67
Lamp coupling: BA9
Cable cross section: min.  0.5 mm2
 max 1.5 mm2
Ambient temperature: from -25°C to +40°C
Driving torque: from 3 ... 4 Nm
Kind of lamp
I incandescence
X without lamp
Supply voltage
024 24 Vac/dc  ±10%
110 110 Vac/dc  ±10%
220 220 Vac/dc  ±10%
000 without lamp
Lamp cover colour
G Yellow
R Red
V Green
W White
Threaded coupling (P)
P PG 13.5
M M20 x 1.5
5 pcs packs
       Items available in stock
All measures in the drawings are in mm